(l .'Q’ :
;yﬁ;\ﬁ‘zgs

MEMORANDUM

FOR .

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions I1I, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 13, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO — DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer RODERICK
A. ANDAL, Aurora District Engineering Office for the approval of Modification of the project
under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

Convergence and Special Support Program — Special
Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge (MVUC) as
per R.A. 11239

Installation of Road Safety Devices Baler-Casiguran
Road (Baler-Dinadiawan) K025+500 to
K0283+000 (Intermittent Section)

As per GAA/Original As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 300214100507000
Project ID: P00739649LZ

Convergence and Special Support Program — Special
Road Fund - Motor Vehicle Users Charge (MVLUC) as
per R.A, 11239

Installation of Road Safety Devices Baler-Casiguran
Road (Baler-Dinadiawan) K0275+500 to
K0281+512 (Intermittent Section)

station “K0275+500",

Attached are the following supporting documents.

|

Type of Type of Work
Work / . Allocation L bl 1 Estimated
Physical Unit Cost (‘000) ('000) / .l;hyslcal Unit Cost (‘000) Cost (*000)
arget
Target
CW-1- CW-1-
Road Safety: Road Safety:
Street Pavement £ 4,890.22
Lighting £ 8,750 /Km P 29,400.00 Markings /Lane-Km P 29,400.00
3.360 6.012
Km Lane-Km
EAO - R 600.00 EAO - P 600.00
Total £30,000.00 Total £30,000.00
Justification:

o The original start station limit as per original GAA is “K025+500" with typographical error of the

« Increase in physical target due to decrease in unit cost by changing type of work from “Road Safety:
Street Lighting” to “Road Safety: Pavement Markings”

« Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate,
Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Design

Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of Works,




Modification Request for  Project 10: POO739649L2
page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

Regions I1I, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARI . CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

——

ROBERTO n./s@E;JNARoo, CESO 1

Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project 1D: P007396491.2

i
MWD 02208-0 €6

B




